TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL May 8, 2019

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.)

REVISED

CALL TO ORDER: Flag Salute: Open Public Meetings Act Statement

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Session April 10, 2019

CONSENT:

- Authorizing premium refund for block 48 lot 4
- Release of escrows

PUBLIC COMMENT:

REPORTS:

• Directors/Liaisons

RESOLUTIONS:

- Authorizing the self-examination of budget
- Thank you to Suburban Consulting Engineers

ACTION:

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE:

1131-19 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON IN HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) OF PARKING AND ACCESS EASEMENTS FROM EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY

PUBLIC HEARING – JUNE 12, 2019

TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL May 8, 2019 7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.)

REVISED

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES/PUBLIC HEARING:

1129-19 - CALENDAR YEAR 2019 - ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET COST OF LIVING ALLOWANCE AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK WHEN THE COLA IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 2.0 PERCENT (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14)

ADOPTION OF THE 2019 BUDGET: PUBLIC HEARING

1130-19 - AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION RANGES FOR NON-CONTRACTUAL OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY"

VOUCHERS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT: